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TO BE ANSWERED ON 22ND NOVEMBER, 2019

IMPLEMENTATION OF AYUSHMAN BHARAT IN AHMEDABAD

1120. SHRI PATEL HASMUKHBHAI SOMABHAI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any data of the number of people benefited under Ayushman Bharat from Ahmedabad (east) Lok Sabha constituency; and

(b) if so, the details thereof including the beneficiaries?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b): As on 20.11.2019, the number of hospital admissions in Ahmedabad district is 9438. As per SECC data, 4.53 lakh families are entitled for benefit under the scheme.

Constituency-wise data is not available separately.

